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Ver. 20180503

Wood/Metal Expandable 
Hat Rack
Art.no	 44-3106	 Modell	 DY1221

Please read the entire instruction manual before use and 
then save it for future reference. We reserve the right for any 
errors in text or images and any necessary changes made 
to technical data. In the event of technical problems or other 
queries, please contact our Customer Services.

Safety
 Warning:

Ensure that there are no electrical wires or water pipes in 
the ceiling where you intend to drill/screw.

Product description

Assembly Care and maintenance
Clean the product using a damp cloth. Use only mild cleaning 
agents, never solvents or corrosive chemicals.

Responsible disposal
The product should be disposed of in accordance with local 
regulations. If you are unsure how to proceed, contact your 
local council.

Specifications
Material	 Wood/metal

Size	 Length: 66–103 cm (adjustable before mounting)
	 Height: 30 cm
	 Depth: 27.5 cm

1.	 Rod × 8
2.	 Screw × 16
3.	 End frame/bracket × 2

1.	 Attach the rods (1) to the end frames (3) using the screws (2).

2.	 Slide the rods in or out to adjust the length of the hat rack.
3.	 Mount the hat rack on the wall using fasteners suitable for 

the wall material, e.g. screws and wall plugs.
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Ver. 20180503

Hatthylla expanderbar 
trä/metall
Art.nr	 44-3106	 Modell	 DY1221

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara 
den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och 
bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem 
eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet
 Varning!

Försäkra dig om att inga el- eller vattenledningar finns i väggen 
där du borrar/skruvar.

Produktbeskrivning

Montering Skötsel och underhåll
Rengör produkten med en lätt fuktad trasa. Använd ett milt 
rengöringsmedel, aldrig lösningsmedel eller frätande kemikalier.

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt 
lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur du ska gå tillväga, 
kontakta din kommun.

Specifikationer
Material	 Trä/metall

Mått	 Bredd 66–103 cm (justerbar innan fastsättning på vägg)
	 Höjd 30 cm
	 Djup 27,5 cm

1.	 Stång × 8
2.	 Skruv × 16
3.	 Gavel/konsol × 2

1.	 Skruva fast stängerna (1) i gavlarna (3) med skruvarna (2).

2.	 Dra isär eller skjut ihop stängerna för att ställa in 
hatthyllans bredd.

3.	 Skruva fast hatthyllan i väggen med för underlaget lämpliga 
skruvar och ev. pluggar.
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Ekspanderbar hattehylle 
tre/metall
Art.nr.	 44-3106	 Modell	 DY1221

Les brukerveiledningen grundig før produktet tas i bruk og ta 
vare på den for framtidig bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. feil 
i tekst og bilde, samt forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske 
problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet
 Advarsel!

Forsikre deg om at det ikke er strømledninger eller vannrør 
i konstruksjonen der du skal bore/skru.

Produktbeskrivelse

Montering Vedlikehold
Rengjør produktet med en lett fuktet klut. Bruk et mildt 
rengjøringsmiddel, aldri løsningsmidler eller etsende kjemikalier.

Avfallshåndtering
Når produktet skal kasseres, må det skje i henhold til 
lokale forskrifter. Hvis du er usikker, ta kontakt med lokale 
myndigheter.

Spesifikasjoner
Materiale	 Tre/metall

Mål	 Bredde 66–103 cm (justeres før montering på vegg)
	 Høyde 30 cm
	 Dybde 27,5 cm

1.	 Stang × 8
2.	 Skrue × 16
3.	 Gavl/konsoll × 2

1.	 Skru fast stengene (1) i gavlene (3) med skruene (2).

2.	 Trekk stengene fra hverandre eller skyv dem sammen for 
å justere hattehyllens ønskede bredde.

3.	 Monter hattehyllen på veggen med skruer og plugger som 
er beregnet til din vegg.
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Laajennettava hattuhylly 
puu/metalli
Tuotenro	 44-3106	 Malli	 DY1221

Lue käyttöohje ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä se 
tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen 
muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä.
Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään 
tai asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus
 Varoitus!

Varmista että seinässä poraus-/ruuvauskohdassa ei ole sähkö- 
tai vesijohtoja.

Tuotekuvaus

Asennus Huolto ja ylläpito
Pyyhi tuote kevyesti kostutetulla pehmeällä liinalla. Käytä mietoa 
puhdistusainetta. Älä käytä liuottimia tai syövyttäviä kemikaaleja.

Kierrättäminen
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä. 
Tarkempia kierrätysohjeita saat kuntasi jäteneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot
Materiaali	 Puu/metalli

Mitat	 Leveys 66–103 cm (säädettävissä ennen 
	 asentamista seinään)
	 Korkeus 30 cm
	 Syvyys 27,5 cm

1.	 Tanko × 8
2.	 Ruuvi × 16
3.	 Pääty/kannatin × 2

1.	 Ruuvaa tangot (1) päätyihin (3) ruuveilla (2).

2.	 Säädä hattuhyllyn leveyttä vetämällä tankoja erilleen tai 
työntämällä niitä yhteen.

3.	 Ruuvaa hattuhylly seinään materiaalille sopivilla ruuveilla 
ja esim. tulpilla.
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Ausziehbare Hutablage 
Holz/Metall
Art.Nr.	 44-3106	 Modell	 DY1221

Vor Inbetriebnahme die Bedienungsanleitung vollständig 
durchlesen und für künftigen Gebrauch aufbewahren. 
Irrtümer, Abweichungen und Änderungen behalten wir uns vor. 
Bei technischen Problemen oder anderen Fragen freut sich 
unser Kundenservice über eine Kontaktaufnahme.

Sicherheitshinweise
 Warnung!

Sicherstellen, dass sich keine Wasser- oder Stromleitungen in 
der Wand befinden, wo gebohrt/geschraubt wird.

Produktbeschreibung

Montage Pflege und Wartung
Das Produkt mit einem feuchten Tuch reinigen. Ein sanftes 
Reinigungsmittel verwenden, keine scharfen Chemikalien oder 
Lösungsmittel.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Bitte das Produkt entsprechend den lokalen Bestimmungen 
entsorgen. Weitere Informationen sind von der Gemeinde oder 
den kommunalen Entsorgungsbetrieben erhältlich.

Technische Daten
Material	 Holz/Metall

Maße	 Breite 66–103 cm (vor Montage an 
	 der Wand einstellbar)
	 Höhe 30 cm
	 Tiefe 27,5 cm

1.	 Stangen × 8
2.	 Schrauben × 16
3.	 Regalseiten × 2

1.	 Die Stangen (1) mithilfe der Schrauben (2) an den hölzernen 
Regalseiten (3) festschrauben.

2.	 Die Stangen auseinanderziehen oder zusammenschieben, 
um die Hutablage auf die gewünschte Breite einzustellen.

3.	 Die Hutablage an der Wand montieren. Dabei für 
das Wandmaterial geeignete Schrauben und ggf. 
Dübel verwenden.


